Employment Development Department
Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification
(WARN) Act Notices

Rev. 1/26/12

Detailed Listing of WARN Information by Company Name (T-Z) - 2011

Abbreviations:

« EDNS - Employer Did Not State, i.e., the employer did not provide the information to EDD

in the WARN notice submitted.

« # - Use of the number sign(#) indicates the number of employees laid off in each job title.

Note:

Due to space limitations, only a maximum of 50 job titles are listed under each Company WARN
notice. Job titles are reproduced as submitted to EDD by the employer in the WARN notice.

A labor union or multiple labor unions may be listed under a Company's WARN notice, however,

not all job titles may be covered by the union(s).

Company Name (T-2)

Employees| Layoff Local Workforce
Company Name and Address Affected Date Investment Area
TASQ TECHNOLOGY INC'S 1 1/31/2011 (GOLDEN SIERRA

600 MENLO DRIVE CONSORTIUM
ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/7/2010
CAREY JACQUINOT Layoff or Closure: Layoff

916-626-6923 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

SR BUSINESS ANALYST 1

TASQ TECHNOLOGY INC'S 50 2/15/2011 |GOLDEN SIERRA

660 MENLO DRIVE CONSORTIUM
ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/27/2010
KAREN WHALEN Layoff or Closure: Closure
916-626-6923 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 50

Page 1 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

TASQ TECHNOLOGY INC. 7 1/10/2011 (GOLDEN SIERRA
660 MENLO DRIVE CONSORTIUM
ROCKLIN, CA 95765

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/19/2010
CAREY JACQUINOT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
916-626-6923 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

MANAGER ACCOUNTING 1

SR ASSOCIATE ACCOUNTING 5

SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTING 1

TEAM-ONE EMPLOYMENT SPECIALISTS, LLC 80 10/31/2011 |SAN BERNARDINO
(SKECHERS) COUNTY

1670 CHAMPAGNE AVENUE

ONTARIO, CA 91761

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/1/2011
FRANK MORAN Layoff or Closure: Closure
310-722-8615 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

TEAM-ONE EMPLOYMENT SPECIALISTS, LLC 148 10/31/2011 |SAN BERNARDINO
(SKECHERS) COUNTY
4100 MISSION BOULEVARD

ONTARIO, CA 91761

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/1/2011
FRANK MORA Layoff or Closure: Closure

S10N2S 8615 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

TEAM-ONE EMPLOYMENT SPECIALISTS, LLC 107 10/31/2011 |SAN BERNARDINO
(SKECHERS) COUNTY

1777 S. VINTAGE AVENUE

ONTARIO, CA 91761

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/1/2011
FRANK MORAN Layoff or Closure: Closure
310-722-8615 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

Page 2 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

TECHNICOLOR 394 1/25/2011 |LOS ANGELES
4050 LANKERSHIM BLVD. COUNTY
STUDIO CITY, CA 91604

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/30/2010

JULIE HERTEL Layoff or Closure: Closure
818-754-5045 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS
TECHNICOLOR 100 8/31/2011 |LOS ANGELES
4050 LANKERSHIM BLVD. COUNTY

NORTH HOLLYWOOD, CA 91604

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/5/2011

JULIE HERTEL Layoff or Closure: Closure
818-745-5045 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

TECTRANS 142 8/15/2011 |SAN FRANCISCO
640 CESAR CHAVEZ/690 AMADOR STREET CITY & COUNTY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/17/2011

PERRI NEWELL Layoff or Closure: Closure
310-981-9500 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: No

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
ROBERT ROMAINE, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA

501 3RD STREET NW 9TH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20001

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
CARL MARTIN, CHIEF ELECTED OFFICIAL
TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA

501 3RD STREET NW 9TH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20001

Job Title: #
ADMINISTRATIVE 1
BUS AIDES(UNION) 9
CLERICAL 4
DISPATCHERS 13
DRIVERS (UNION) 103
FUELERS 2

Page 3 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

MANAGERS 4

MECHANICS 5

TRAINERS 1

TEL PHIL ENTERPRISES, INC. 109 4/1/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
504 SO.BAY FRONT,NEWPORT BEACH/88 FAIR CONSORTIUM

DR COSTAM
COSTA MESA, CA 92626

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 11/3/2010

JEFFREY E. TELLER
949-723-6660

Layoff or Closure: Closure

Severance:

EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ACCOUNTING 6
ADMISSIONS CASHIERS 13
FOOD SERVICES 42
FOOD SUPPORT 7
MAINTENANCE 13
MANAGEMENT 10
OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 4
OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATION 4
PARKING 10
TERCICA, INC. 30 12/31/2011 |SAN MATEO COUNTY

2000 SIERRA POINT PARKWAY, SUITE 400

BRISBANE, CA 94005

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 10/11/2011

SANDY COOPER
650-624-4903

Layoff or Closure: Layoff

Severance:

EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, QUALITY COMPLIANCE 1
CLINICAL PROJECT ASSISTANT 1
CLINICAL PROJECT MANAGER 1
CLINICAL REGISTRY LIAISON 3

Page 4 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

DIRECTOR, ANALYTICS

DIRECTOR, MANAGED MARKETS & TRADE
RELATIONS

DIRECTOR, MARKETING

DIRECTOR, STRATEGIC CUSTOMER CONTACTS

DIRECTOR, US MEDICAL AFFAIRS
(NEUROLOGY)

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

LEAD PATIENT CARE LIAISON

MANAGER, SALES ANALYTICS

NETWORK ANALYST

PATIENT CARE LIAISON

POST MARKETING ASSISTANT

POST MARKETING PROJECT ASSOCIATE

RECORDS & PACKAGING SYSTEM
COORDINATOR

SR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

SR ASSOCIATE, MARKETING

SR ASSOCIATE, REGULATORY AFFAIRS

SR DIRECTOR, MARKETING

SR MANAGER ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT

SR MANAGER, QUALITY CONTROL

SR PRODUCT MANAGER, DYSPORT

SR PROJECT MANAGER

VP, LEGAL

Page 5 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

TEVA PARENTERAL MEDICINES 81 6/12/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/15/2011
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

ASEPTIC FILLING OPERATOR 3

ASEPTIC FILLING OPERATOR Il 6

ASSOC. DIR. FILLING 2

ASSOC. DIR., COMPONDING 1

COMP PREP ATTENDANT II 2
CONTROLS INSTRUM TECH 3

DOC AND INV CONTROL ANALYST 2

DOC AND INV CONTROL ANALYST 2
ENGINEERING SVS AIDE 1

FACILITY GROUND SUPERVISOR 1

FACILITY GROUND TECH II 1
INSPECTOR 4
INSPECTOR I 2

LAB TECHNICIAN | 1
LABELING/PACKING OPERATOR 2
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN I 1

LEAD, COMPONENT PREP 5

LEAD, COMPOUNDER 4

LEAD, FILLING 1

LEAD, PACKAGING 3

Page 6 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

LEAD, WAREHOUSE

LYO, STERILIZATION OPERATOR

MAINT DOC & INV SPECIALIST

MAINT DOC & INVENTOR TECH

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN |

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 1l

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN I

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 1l

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 11l

MANUFACTURING TECH

MARKETING SPECIALIST, TPM

MGR, PROJ, & ENVIRON MONITORING

MICROBIOLOGIST |

PROCESS EQUIPMENT OPERATOR |

PROJECT ENGINEER

SR ENGRG DRAFTSPERSON

SR PRINCIPAL ENGINEER

SR PROJECT ENGINEER

SR SUPV, COMPONENT PREP

SR SUPV, FILLING

SR SUPVR, COMPOUNDING

SR. ALLIANCE MGMT ACT REP

SUPERVISOR, COMPONENT PREP

SUPERVISOR, FILLING

SUPERVISOR, INSPECTION PKG

Page 7 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SUPERVISPR, COMPOUNDING 2
SUPVR MAINTENANCE 1
SUPVR, ENGINEERING SVS 1
SUPVR, MAINTENANCE 2
TECHNICAL LEAD, COMPOUNDING 1
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS 1 5/3/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY

19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 1

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC 24 12/30/2011 |lORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/4/2011
AMELIA HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

APP DEVELOPER lII 1

ASST PROJECT MANAGER I 1

BUSINESS ANALYST I 2

DIR., FORMULATION SCIENCE 1

GROUP LDR, STABILITY/LAB OPS 1

PRIN SCIENTIST | - TEAM LEAD 3

PRIN SCIENTIST | - TEAM LEAD 3

SCIENTIST |

SCIENTIST Il

SR PROJECT MANAGER Il

SR SCIENTIST | 1

SR SCIENTIST Il 2

Page 8 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SR SCIENTIST Il 3
SR. MGR, R&D API 1
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR I 1
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 195 2/6/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
APPLICATION DEVELOPER/BUS ANALYST 2
II/VALIDATION SP

ASEPTIC FILLING OP/I & II,LEAD FILLING 47
COMMUNICATIONS & EVENT COORDINATOR 1
COMPONENT PREP ATT/FILLING SUPP 26
TECHNICIAN 1&I1

COMPOUNDER,COMPOUNDER Il & 111 15
DOC&INVENTORY CONTROL 79
ANALYST,INSPECTOR/II,LABEL

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, GENERAL MANAGER 1
LABEL DESIGNER Il 2
LYO/STERILIZATION OPERATOR 2
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN II,MNGR FACILITIES 2
MAINTENA

MAN ENGINEER,SR PROJECT 4
ENG/ENGINEERING DRAFTSPERS

MASTER PLANNER/CYCLE COUNT/MATERIALS 3
PLANNER

SR. DIR,MNGR FINANCE,SR 4
ACCNTNT,ASSOCIATE DIR,FINA

WAREHOUSE ASSOCIATE/II/LEAD 7

WAREHOUSE/MNGR/DISTRIB

Page 9 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 1 2/15/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 1 3/4/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

949-455-4760

Severance: Yes

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
EDNS 1

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 1 4/11/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 1

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 2 4/19/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
19 HUGHES CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010
AMELIA L. HUCKABEE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

949-455-4760 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 2

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS 207 11/23/2011 INORTH SANTA
2900 SEMICONDUCTOR DRIVE CLARA VALLEY JOB
SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 TRAINING

CONSORTIUM (NOVA)

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/22/2011
BEN CLENNON Layoff or Closure: Layoff
469-371-5139 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

Page 10 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BICYCLE CASINO 99 5/7/2011 |LOS ANGELES
7301 EASTERN AVENUE COUNTY
BELL, CA 90201

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/7/2011

CRISTINA STEPHENS Layoff or Closure: Layoff
562-806-4646 Ext. 201 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
CASHIERS 10
DEALERS 20
HOUSEKEEPING 69
THE BOEING COMPANY 47 1/3/2011 [ANAHEIM

3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/3/2010

CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes
Job Title: #
ELECTRONIC TEST TECHNICIAN-PRO 1
ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 5 1
FACILITIES PROJECT ADMIN 5 1
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICIAN SENIOR 2
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS-ELECTRICAL 2
JANITOR C 34
MATERIAL HANDLER 4
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANALYS ENGR 4 1
SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 3 1

Page 11 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
2401 E. WARDLOW RD.
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

30

1/3/2011

LONG BEACH CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/2/2010
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

EDNS
EDNS
EDNS

Job Title:

DESIGN & ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

DESIGN & ANALYSIS ENGINEER 6

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR K

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR M

GOVT PROPERTY MGMT SPEC 4

OCC HEALTH & SAFETY SPEC3

PROCUREMENT AGENT 4

PROCUREMENT AGENT MGR K

PRODUCT DATA MGMT ENGR4

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4

PRODUCT REPAIR/MOD TECH C

PRODUCT REPAIR/MOD TECH D

PRODUCT SUPPORT PROGRAM MGR K

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT MGMNT MGR M

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

Page 12 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SUPPLIER DIVERSITY SPEC 4

SUPPLY CHAIN SPECIALIST 3

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER K

TEST & EVAL TECH SVCS SPEC 4

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 5

THE BOEING COMPANY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

59 1/3/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY

CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 11/3/2010

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: Yes

Job Title:

#

AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 5

2

DESIGN & ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

DESIGN & ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

ELECT DESIGN & ANALY ENGR 3

ELECT DESIGN & ANALY ENGR 4

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR M

ENGR TECH SPECIALIST 3

FACILITIES ANALYST 3

FACILITIES PROJECT ADMIN 3

FACILITIES PROJECT ADMIN 4

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 5

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR6

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYST ENGR 4

Page 13 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

PROCUREMENT AGENT 3

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SPEC M

PROGRAMMER ANALYST 3

PROJECT ENGINEER 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE TECHNICAL ANALYST 4

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 4

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 5

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 6

SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 3

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER M

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 3

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4

Page 14 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 2 1/3/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
1 ADA PKWY,STE 250,15320/15041 BARANCA CONSORTIUM
PKWY STE L

IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/3/2010

CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff

206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: Yes

Job Title: #

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 39 1/21/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY

5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/29/2010
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #

BUSINESS OPS SPECIALIST 5

1

DESIGN & ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

ELECT DESIGN & ANALY ENGR 3 1
ELECT DESIGN & ANALY ENGR 4 5
ELECTROPHYSICS ENGR/SCIEN 4 1
GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 4 1
MP&P ENGINEER 3 1
MP&P ENGINEER 5 1
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 1
PROJECT ENGINEER 6 2
PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 4 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 2 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3 2
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 2

Page 15 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 2
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 2
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 5
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 3
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER K 1
TECHNICAL DESIGN 2 1

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4 1

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 1 3/4/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/8/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #

SYSTEM SUPPORT TECHNOLOGIST 3 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 3 4/22/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/23/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 4 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

Page 16 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

14 4/22/2011

LONG BEACH CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/23/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #

DATA PROCESSING TERM OP-QC 2

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 6 1

ELECT DESIGN AND ANALY ENGR 5 1

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 4 1

INSP FABRICATION 2

INSP SUPP-QUALITY CONT 2
PROCUREMENT FIELD REP 3 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 1
SORTWARE ENGINEER 5 1

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 104 4/22/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/23/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

IAM 725

Job Title: #
COMPUTING ARCHITECT 5 1

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4 1

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1

Page 17 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

HEAT TREATER

HUMAN RESOURCES GEN

INSPECTOR WAREHOUSE

MAINT METAL WORKER

MAINTENANCE CARPENTER/PAINTER

MATERIALS MGMT ANALYST 3

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4

MECHAMIC AUTOMOTIVE

MECHANIC-FABRICATION/ASSMBLY

PAINTER PRODUCTION

PLANNER

PROCUREMENT FIELD REP 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

PROPULSION ENGINEER 5

QUICK RESPONSE MACHINIST

QUICK RESPONSE MECHANIC

QUICK RESPONSE TSTR/ASSEMBLER

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

STAFF ANALYST 2

SUPPLY CHAIN SPECIALIST 3

SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 2

Page 18 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 3 2
SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 4 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 3
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 5
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 4
TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 2 1
TEST & EVAULATION ENGINEER 4 1
TUBE CENTER-FABRICATOR LD 1
WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST 35
WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST LEAD 2
THE BOEING COMPANY 57 5/6/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/8/2011

CAROL LUFT
203-662-6336

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS
Job Title: #
AIRC ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 1
AIRC STR & SURF MECH 32
DEPARTEMENT CLERK 2
DRIVEMATIC TYPE MACH OP 7
INSP FIELD & SERVICE-MECHCL 2
INSP FINAL ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 7
INSPECTOR-ELECT/ELECTRN 4
METERIAL REQUIREMENTS PLANNER 2

Page 19 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

STAFF ANALYST 3 1
THE BOEING COMPANY 65 5/20/2011 [ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/23/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
R i Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 5 1
BUSINESS & PLANNING ANALYST 3 1
BUSINESS & PLANNING ANALYST 4 3
BUSINESS & PLANNING ANALYST 5 1
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4 2
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 6 2
ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 3 2
ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 4 1
GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 6 2
INTEGRATED SCHED SPEC 4 1
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 5 3
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 6 1
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 2
PRODUCT DATA MGMT ENGR 4 1
PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4 1
PROJECT ENGINEER 4 1
PROJECT ENGINEER 6 1
PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 3 1
PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 4 2

Page 20 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6 2

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 4 1

STAFF ANALYST 3 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 4

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 11

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 7

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4 1

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 5 4

THE BOEING COMPANY 17 5/20/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW RD.
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/23/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER

1

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 2

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 2
PROCUREMENT AGENT 5 1
PROJECT ENGINEER 5 2
PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 2 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

Page 21 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGR SUPPORT ANALYST 4

SYSTEMS ENGR SUPPORT ANALYST 5

TEST & EVAL ENGINEERING MGR K

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4

THE BOEING COMPANY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

51 5/20/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY

CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 3/23/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure:

Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 5 1
BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 3 1
BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 4 5
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 3 1
ELEC ELECTRONIC ENGR MGR K 1
ELECT DESIGN AND ANALY ENGR 4 1
ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L 1
ENGR PROD LIFECYCLE MGR M 1
FINBUS MGMT MULTI MGR M 1
GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 5 1
INTEGRATED SCHED SPEC 4 3
INTEGRATED SCHED SPEC 5 2
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4 2
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 3
PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 5 2

QUALITY ENGINEER 3

Page 22 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

QUALITY ENGINEER 4

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 5

STAFF ANALYST 3

STAFF ANALYST 5°

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER L

THE BOEING COMPANY
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

4 5/27/2011

ANAHEIM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

3/30/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation:  Yes

Bumping Rights:

EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 887

Job Title:

INSPECTOR-ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONI

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

Page 23 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
2401 E. WARDLOW RD.
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

115 5/27/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/30/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #

AIRC ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 4
CRATER/PACKER 9
DEPARTMENT CLERK 3
EXPEDITER 35

INSP FINAL ASSY MECHANICAL 7
JIG/FIXTURE BUILDER 9
MECHINIC MAINT - C.A.M. 4

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 1

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C 1
PERISHABLE TOOK LSN SPE 1

PLANNER

PLASTIC, JIG / TEMPLATE MAKER 1

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4 2

TANK TEST/REPAIR MECH 32

TOOL LIAISON SPEC 2

THE BOEING COMPANY 99 5/27/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/30/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-3663 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGENEER 5

2

Page 24 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 1

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 3

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENGR 3

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR D

OFFICE ADMINISTROTOR B

PROCUREMENT ANALYST 5

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 3

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

PROPULSION ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 2 4
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3 6
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 16
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 10

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING MANAGER L

SOFTWARE TECHNICAL ANALYST 2

SOFTWARE TECHNICAL ANALYST 3

STAFF ANALYST 5

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

SUPPLIER PROGRAM MGMT 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 2

Page 25 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 8
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 12
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 5
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER K 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER M 1

TEST & EVAL TECH SVCS SPEC 5 1

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 26 6/24/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/26/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance:  EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
UAW 887/IBEW 2295

Job Title: #
AIR COND & REFRIGERATION MECH 2
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1
ENGINEERING TECH-ELECTRONIC R 1
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICIAN-SENIOR 2
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS-ELECTRICIAN 1
MATERIAL CONTROL CLERK 1
MATERIAL HANDLER 2
PROCUREMENT COST ANALYST 2 1
PROJECT ENGINEER 4 2
SOFTWARE ENGINEERING MANAGER L 1
SUPPLY CHAIN MAGMT ANALYST 3 1

Page 26 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 2
TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4 6
TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 5 2
THE BOEING COMPANY 121 6/24/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW RD.
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 4/26/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: Yes

Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #
AIR STR & SURF MECH 24
AUTOMATED ASSEMBLY SYS OPER 1
DEPARTMENT CLERK 2
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1
DRIVMATIC TYPE MACH OP 4
ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 3 2
EXPEDITER 39
INTERIOR FAB/INSTALLER 2
JIG/FIXTURE BUILDER 4
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4 1
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 5 3

MFG TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 5

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

PACKAGING ENGINEERING SPEC 3

PERISHABLE TOOL LSN SPE

Page 27 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

PLASTIC,JIG/ITEMPLATE MAKER

PLUMMER-PIPEFITTER MAN

PROCUREMENT COST ANALYST 2

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 4

SOFTWARE TECHNICAL ANALYT 3 1

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4 1

SUPPLY CHAIN SPECIALIST 3 7

SUPPORT TECHNICAL MANAGER K 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 1

TANK & TEST REPAIR MECH 9

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4 2

TOOL LIAISON SPEC 3

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 3 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 70 6/24/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 4/26/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights:

No

Job Title:

#

BUSINESS PROCESS ANALYST 3

1

CMPTG SEC & INFO PROT SPEC 3

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 6

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR K

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L

Page 28 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR M

ESTIMATING & PRICING SPEC 4

ESTIMATING & PRICING SPEC 5

FIELD SERVICE-REP DEFENSE 4

GRAPHIC DESIGN 2

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

PROCUREMENT COST ANALYST 3

PROCUREMENT COST ANALYST 4

PROCUREMENT COST ANALYST 5

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 4

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 2

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6

STAFF ANALYST 2

STAFF ANALYST 4

SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 3

SUPPLY CHAIN SPECIALIST 3

SUPPORT PLANNING & MGMT SPEC 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

Page 29 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER K

TECHNICAL DATA DESIGNER 3

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 2

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4

THE BOEING COMPANY
2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

114 7/15/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/17/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes
Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #
AIRC ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 2
AIRC ELECTRICAL MECHANIC 9
AIRC STR & SURF MECHANIC 53
EXPEDITER 38
LEAN PRACTITIONER 3 1
LEAN PRACTITIONER 4 1
MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 3 2
MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 4 3
MFG TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 4 1
PLANNING DATA RECONCILER 3

PRODUCT REVIEW ENGINEER 5

Page 30 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 2 7/15/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/17/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 2 7/22/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/27/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 7 7/22/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/27/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR K 1
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4 1
PRODUCT REPAIR/MOD TECH D 1
SUPPORT TECHNICAL MANAGER K 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 2 1
TEST & EVAL ENGINEERING MGR K 1
TEST & EVALUATION LAB TECH 3 1

Page 31 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

45 7/22/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/27/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title:

#

BUSINESS & PLANNING ANALYST 3

1

BUSINESS & PLANNING ANALYST 4

BUSINESS OPS SPECIALIST 5

CONTRACT & PRICING ADMIN 4

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

ELECT DESIGN AND ANALY ENGR 4

ENGR PROD LIFECYLCE MGR L

MANUFACTURING MANAGER L

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

PRODUCT DATA MGMT ENGR 3

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 3

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

QUALITY ENGINEER 4

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3

QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 2

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

Page 32 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING MANAGER L

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 3

STAFF ANALYST 2

STAFF ANALYST 3

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

TEST & EVAL ENGINEERING MGR L

THE BOEING COMPANY
2401 E. WARDLOW RD.
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

87 8/5/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/7/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS
Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #
EXPEDITER 25
INSP FINAL ASSY MECHANICAL 1
INSPECTOR WING BUILD PROCESS 4
MECHANIC MAINT-C.A.M. 3
PERISHABLE TOOL LSN SPE 5
TANK TEST/REPAIR MECH 44
TOOL & EQUIP REPAIR MECH 5

Page 33 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
5301 BOLSA AVE.
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

102

8/5/2011

ORANGE COUNTY
CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

6/3/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Severance:

Layoff or Closure: L

EDNS

ayoff

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights:

No

Job Title:

#

AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 4

9

AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 5

AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 6

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

DRODUCT DATA MGMT ENGR 3

ELEC ELECTRONIC ENGR MGR L

ELEC ELECTRONIC ENGR MGR M

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR M

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 3

FLIGHT ENGINEERING MANAGER L

GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 3

GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 5

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENGR 3

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 3

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 5

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 6

MECHANICAL & STRUCT ENGR MGR L

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C

PROCESS ENGINEER 3

Page 34 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

PROCESS ENGINEER 5

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 3

PRODUCT DATE MGMT SPECIALIST 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

PROPULSION ENGINEER 4

PROPULSION ENGINEER 5

PROPULSION ENGINEER 6

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 2

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 4

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 6

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 6

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 3

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 5

Page 35 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 3 8/19/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/20/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

CMPTG SEC & INFO PROT SPEC 2 1

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 1

STAFF ANALYST 3 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 1 8/19/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/28/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW

Job Title: #
DEPARTMENT SECRETARY 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 13 8/19/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/28/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

IBT 848

Job Title: #

MOTOR TRANSP DISPT LD 3

TRUCK DRIVER HEAVY/LINE HAUL 10

Page 36 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 42 8/19/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/20/2011

CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff

206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

IAM 725

Job Title:

BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 4

BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 5

BUSINESS OPS SPECIALIST 5

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

F143-ELECTRONIC TEST TECH

MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 3

MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 5

MANUFACTURING ENGINEER L

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

P363-PAINTER PRODUCTION

PROCUREMENT ANALYST 2

QUALITY ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING MANAGER K

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 4

Page 37 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 1

TEST & EVAL TECH SVCS SPEC 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 2 8/19/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
15320 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE PKWY, CONSORTIUM
UNIT L

IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/20/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 3 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 3 9/2/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/5/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 5 1

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 54 9/2/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/5/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIST D 2

AIRC ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 2

Page 38 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

AIRC STR & SURF MECH

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 5

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER 4

INSP FIELD & SERVICE-MECHCL

INSP FINAL ASSY MECHANICAL

INSPECTOR WING BUILD PROCESS

JIG & FIXTURE BUILDER

MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 4

MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 5

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 3

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 5

MFG OPERATIONS ANALYST 4

MTLS MGMT&TRANS MGR K

PLASTIC,JIG & TEMPLATE MAKER

PRODUCT REVIEW ENGINEER 4

PRODUCTION OPS SPEC 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 5

QUALITY ENGINEER 3

RESOURCE COORDINATOR D

STAFF ANALYST 4

Page 39 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

TEST EQUP TECH-ELECT 2

TOOL ENGINEER 4 4

TOOL LIASION SPEC 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 14 9/2/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 7/5/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title:

#

BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 4

1

CONTRCT&PRICG ADMIN MGR L

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 2

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENGR 6

MARKETING&SALES REP MGR M

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

PROCUREMENT AGENT 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

SUPPLIER PROGRAM MGMT 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

Page 40 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 6 9/23/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/25/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
BUSINESS & PLANNING ANLST 5 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 2

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 1
TECHNICAL DATA DESIGNER 3 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 62 9/23/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/25/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes
Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #
AIRC ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 5
AIRC ELECTRICAL MECH 2
AIRC STR & SURF MECH 17
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1
ESTIMATING & PRICING SPEC 4 1
INSPECTOR WONG BUILD PROC 1
INSPECTOR-ELECT/ELECTN 3
INTERIORS FAB/INSTALLER 14
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4 1
PLANNER 12
PROCUREMENT COST ANALYST 4 1

Page 41 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 1

SYSTEM SUPPORT ENGINEER 4 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 9 9/23/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
153 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE PKWY, UNIT CONSORTIUM

L
IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 7/25/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
CUSTODIAN/JANITOR D 1

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1

ELEC ELECTRONIC ENGR MGR L 1

FACILITIES PROJECT ADMIN 1 1

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B 2
PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR C 1

SUPPORT PLANNING & MGMT SPEC 3 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 74 9/23/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 7/25/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 3 2
BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 5 2
BUSINESS OPS SPECIALIST 3 1

CONTRACT & PRICING ADMIN 1

Page 42 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 3

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5

ELEC DESIGN AND ANLY ENGR 4

ELEC ELECTRONIC ENGR MGR K

ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 3

FIELD SERVICE REP-DEFENSE 4

GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 4

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENGR 4

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C

PROCESS ENGINEER 4

PROCUREMENT ANALYST 3

PROCUREMENT ANALYST 4

PROCUREMENT ANALYST 5

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4

PRODUCT DATE MGMT SPECIALIST 5

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SPEC 5

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SPEC 6

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT ENGINEER 6

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 3

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 4

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

Page 43 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING MANAGER L 1
SOFTWARE QUALITY ENGINEER 4 1
SUPPLIER PROGRAM MGMT 4 1
SUPPLIER PROGRAM MGMT 6 1
SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 4 1
SYSTEM SUPPORT ENGINEER 3 1
SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 3 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 2
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4 2
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 6
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 6
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER L 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER M 1
TEST & EVAL INTEGR SPEC 2 1
TEST & EVAL TECH SVCS SPEC 2 1
TEST & EVALUATION ENGENEER 5 1
TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4 1
WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4 1
THE BOEING COMPANY 1 9/30/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/3/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 4 1

Page 44 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

1 9/30/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/3/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 9 9/30/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/3/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L 1

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENGR 5 1

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 4 1

PROJECT ENGINEER 5 1

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4 1

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 2

THE BOEING COMPANY 48 10/21/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/24/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #

AIRC ELECTRICAL MECH 4

AIRC STR & SURF MECH 7

Page 45 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

CONTRACT & PRICING ADMIN 3

CONTRACT & PRICING ADMIN 4

ESTIMATING & PRICING SPEC 4

ESTIMATING & PRICING SPEC 5

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENGR 3

INSP FINAL ASSY MECHANICAL

INTERIORS FAB/INSTALLER

MANUFACTURING MANAGER K

MTLS MGMT & TRANS MGR K

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR B

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C

PLASTIC,JIG & TEMPLATE MAKER

PRODUCT & SVC QUALITY MGR K

PRODUCT REVIEW ENGINEER 3

PROJECT ENGINEER 4

SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 2

SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 3

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4

TOOL PROJECT SPEC

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 5

Page 46 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 1 10/21/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
15320 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE PKWY, CONSORTIUM
UNIT L

IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/24/2011

CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff

206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

MFG TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 4 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 1 11/4/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/8/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
PROJECT ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 9 11/4/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/8/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C 1
PRODUCT DATA MGMT ENGR 4 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 2
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6 1

STRUCT & PAYLOAD DESIGN ENGR 3 1
STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 3 1

Page 47 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

3 11/18/2011 |ANAHEIM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/20/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #
PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 88 11/18/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY
2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD

LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/20/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #

AIRC ASSEMBLY MECH 10

AIRC ELECTRICAL MECH 6

AIRC MOVER EQUIP OP 2

AIRC STR & SURF NECH 20
BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 4 1
CONTRACT & PRICING ADMIN 3 1

DEPT CLERK 2
ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L 1
ESTIMATING & PRICING SPEC 4 1

FIELD & SERVICE ELECT 4

FIELD & SERVICE MECH 6

GOVT PROPERTY MGMT MGR K 1

Page 48 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER MGR K

INSP FINAL ASSY MECHANICAL 2
INSPECTOR ELECT/ELECTRICIAN 2
INTERIORS FAB/INSTALLER 3
MECH MAINT - C.A.M. 2
MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 5 1
MTLS MGMT&TRANS MGR K 3
PRODUCT INTEGRATION ENGR MGR L 1
PROGRAMMER ANALYST 5 1
QUALITY ENGINEER 4 1
QUALITY SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4 1
STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 4 1
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 5 1
TANK TEST & REPAIR MECH 9
TOOL LIASON SPEC 2
TOOLING INSPECTOR 1
WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4 1
THE BOEING COMPANY 41 11/18/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY

5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/20/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

IAMAW 725

Job Title: #

AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 4

BUSINESS PROCESS ANLST 5

Page 49 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

COMPUTING ARCHITECT 5

CONTRACT & PRICING ADMIN 5

ELEC/ELECTRONIC ASSEMB & DEV

ELECTRONIC TEST TECHNICIAN

ELECTROPHYSICS ENGR/SCIEN 4

FINBUS MGMT MULTI MGR L

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR K

MARKETING & SALES REP MGR M

MECH SYS DESIGN & ANLYS ENGR 6

MFG OPERATIONS ANALYST 4

PRODUCT DATA MGMT ENGR 5

PROGRAMMER ANALYST 4

PROJECT ENGINEER 5

PROJECT MGMNT SPEC 4

PROPULSION ENGINEER 5

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5

STAFF ANALYST 3

SUPPLIER QUALITY SPECIALIST 5

SUPPORT PLANNING & MGMT SPEC 4

SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 3

SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 4

SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYST 5

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 4

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5

Page 50 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 6 1

TEST & EVAL ENGINEERING MGR M 1

TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 6 1

VERSATILE TECHNOLOGIST 3 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 4 11/18/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
15320 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE PKWY, CONSORTIUM
UNIT L

IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/20/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #

S&F PROTECTION MULTI OP SPEC 2 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 2 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 3 12/2/2011 [ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/4/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 1

SYSTEMS ENGINEERING MANAGER L 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 11 12/2/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY

5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/4/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

AERODYNAMICS ENGINEER 5

2

Page 51 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

ENGINEERING MULTI-SKILL MGR L 1

GUIDANCE NAV & CONTROL ENGR 5 1

PROJECT ENGINEER 4 1

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4 1

PROPULSION ENGINEER 4 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 2 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 6 1

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 2

THE BOEING COMPANY 1 12/2/2011 [ORANGE COUNTY
15320 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE PKWY, CONSORTIUM
UNIT L

IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/4/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

BUSINESS OPS SPECIALIST 5 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 1 12/16/2011 |ANAHEIM
3370 MIRALOMA AVENUE

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/17/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

STAFF ANALYST | 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 2 12/16/2011 [LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARDLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/17/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
MARKETING & SALES REP 5 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 1

Page 52 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOEING COMPANY 20 12/16/2011 |lORANGE COUNTY
5301 BOLSA AVENUE CONSORTIUM
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/17/2011
CAROL LUFT Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

IAM 725

Job Title: #

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 2
ELECTROPHYSICS ENGR/SCIEN 4 1
ELECTROPHYSICS ENGR/SCIEN 6 1

GENERAL UTILITY WORKER 1

INTEGRATED SCHED SPEC K 1

MP&P ENGINEER 5 1

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SUPPORT 3 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 3 1

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 7

SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 2

SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT ANALYST 2 1

WIRE DESIGN & INSTALL ENGR 4 1

THE BOEING COMPANY 2 12/16/2011 |lORANGE COUNTY
15320 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE PKWY, CONSORTIUM
UNIT L

IRVINE, CA 92618

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/17/2011
CAROL LUST Layoff or Closure: Layoff
206-662-6336 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

BUSINESS & PLANNG ANLST 3 1

PROJECT MGMNT MGR K 1

Page 53 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE BOING COMPANY

15320 BARRANCA PKWY/15041 BAKE
PKWY,UNIT L

IRVINE, CA 92618

1 8/5/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 6/7/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
MFG OPERATIONS ANALYST 4 1
THE BOING COMPANY 112 8/19/2011 |LONG BEACH CITY

2401 E. WARLOW ROAD
LONG BEACH, CA 90807

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 6/20/2011

CAROL LUFT
206-662-6336

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes

Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

UAW 148

Job Title: #
AIRC ASSEMBLY MECHANIC 31
AIRC ELECTRICAL MECH 16
AIRC STR & SURF MECH 26
DATA PROCESSOR D 1
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 1 1
DESIGN AND ANALYSIS ENGINEER 5 2
ENGR TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 3 1
FIELD & SERVICE ELECT 9
FIELD & SERVICE MECH 3
INDUSTRIAL SECURITY SPEC 3 1
INTEGRATED SCHED SPEC 3 3
INTEGRATED SCHED SPEC 4 2
LIBRARY SPECIALIST C 1
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR C 1

Page 54 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 2

PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 3 1
PRODUCT DATA MGMT SPECIALIST 4 1
PRODUCT REVIEW ENGINEER 4 1
PROJECT MANAGER 5 3
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 4 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER 5 3
SYSTEMS ENGINEER 3 1
TEST & EVALUATION ENGINEER 4 1
WEIGHT & MASS PROPERTY ENGR 4 1
THE CLIFFHOUSE/LA QUINTA 65 12/1/2011 |RIVERSIDE COUNTY

78-250 HIGHWAY 111
LA QUINTA, CA 92253

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/4/2011
RAY BURNETT, CFO Layoff or Closure: Closure
858-720-2386 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

THE REGENCY
10900 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

52 4/26/2011 |LOS ANGELES CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/1/2011
PHILIP M. YOUNG Layoff or Closure: Closure
310-209-3006 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ACCOUNTANT 1
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT 1
BARTENDER 3
CAPTAIN - FT 5

CATERING DIRECTOR

CATERING MANAGER

Page 55 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

COMMUNICATION LIASON - PT 1
CONCIERGE - PT 3
DIRECTOR OPERATIONS 1
ELEVATOR ATTENDANT 2
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 1
EXECUTIVE CHEF 1

FISH COOK 2
GENERAL MANAGER 1
HANDYMAN 1

HEAD HOUSEMAN 1

HEAD STEWARD 1
HOUSEMAN 1
OPERATING MANAGER1 1

PANTRY CHEF 3

PANTRY COOK 3

PREP COOK 1

SOUS CHEF 1
STEWARD 6

WAITER - PT 9

THE RITZ-CARLTON (MARRIOTT) 302 4/24/2011 |INORTEC
13031 RITZ-CARLTON HIGHLANDS COURT CONSORTIUM
TRUCKEE, CA 96161

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/22/2011
PATTY G. COUSINS Layoff or Closure: Layoff
310-380-4274 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

ADMIN ASSISTANT-HUMAN RES 1

Page 56 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

AGENT-FRONT DESK

AGENT-FRONT DESK PM

AGENT-GUEST RELATIONS

ASST DIR-FOOD & BEVERAGE

ASST DIR-HUMAN RESOURCES

ATTENDANT-BELLSTANT

ATTENDANT-CLUB LEVEL

ATTENDANT-DORR

ATTENDANT-HOUSEKEEPING

ATTENDANT-LOBBY

ATTENDATT-TURNDOWN

BANQUET-NO MEAL BREAK (CA)

CAPTAIN-BANQUET

CHEF-BANQUETS

CHEF-PASTRY

CHEF-SPECIALTY

CLERK-RETAIL

CONCIERGE-BANQUETS/CONFERENCES

CONCIERGE-CLUB LEVEL

CONCIERGE-LOBBY

COOK I-GARDEMANGER

COOK |-OUTDOOR DINING 1

COOK I-PASTY

COOK II-BANQUET

COOK I[I-GARDEMANGER

Page 57 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

COOK [I-OUTDOOR DINING 1

COOK II-PASTRY

COOK I[II-CASUAL DINING 1

COOK IlI-GARDEMANGER

COOK IlI-PASTRY

COORD-HOUSEKEEPING

COORD-HUMAN RESOURCES

DIR-FINANCE & ACCOUNTING

DIR-HOUSEKEEPING

DIR-HUMAN RESOURCES

EXECUTIVE CHEF

HOUSEKEEPING AIDE

HOUSEPERSON-BANQUETS

MGR-FRONT OFFICE

MGR-GUEST RELATIONS

MGR. ACCOUNTING

SERVER-AM-OUTDOOR DINING 1

SPECIALIST-PAYROLL

SR ASST DIR-FINANCE & ACCTG

STAFF ACCOUNTANT Il

SUPERVISOR RETAIL

SUPERVISOR-FRONT DESK

SUPERVISOR-HOUSEKEEPING

SUPV-HOUSEPERSON BANQUETS

Page 58 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

THE SPORTS CLUB COMPANY
1835 S. SEPULVEDA BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

289 10/14/2011 |LOS ANGELES CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/9/2011

TIMOTHY O'BRIEN Layoff or Closure: Layoff

310-444-4224 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

THE SPORTS CLUB COMPANY 25 10/14/2011 |LOS ANGELES CITY

11151 MISSOURI BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/9/2011
TIMOTHY O'BRIEN Layoff or Closure: Layoff
310-444-4224 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

THE SPORTS CLUB COMPANY 132 10/14/2011 |[LOS ANGELES
9601 WILSHIRE BLVD. COUNTY
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/9/2011
TIMOTHY O'BRIEN Layoff or Closure: Layoff
310-444-4224 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

THE SPORTS CLUB COMPANY 170 10/14/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
1980 MAIN STREET CONSORTIUM
IRVINE, CA 92614

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/8/2011
TIMOTHY O'BRIEN Layoff or Closure: Layoff
310-444-4224 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

THREE BOND INTERNATIONAL, INC. 20 8/31/2011 |CARSON, LOMITA,
20815 HIGGINS CT. TORRANCE
TORRANCE, CA 90501 CONSORTIUM
Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/30/2011
KAREN HATORI Layoff or Closure: Closure
310-320-3343 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ACCOUNTANT 1

Page 59 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

ACCOUNTING MANAGER

BUSINESS PROCESS COORDINATOR

HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER

MAINTENANCE MECHANIC

PLANT MANAGER

PRODUCTION MANAGER

PRODUCTION ONE OPERATOR

PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR

PRODUCTION TWO OPERATOR

PURCHASING/INVENTORY CONTROL
COORDINATOR

QC INSPECTOR/ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

QC TECHNICIAN

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

SHIPPING/RECEIVING ASSISTANT

SHIPPING/RECEIVING SUPERVISOR

THREE BOND INTERNATIONAL, INC.
20815 HIGGINS CT.
TORRANCE, CA 90501

11 9/30/2011 |[CARSON, LOMITA,

TORRANCE
CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 4/24/2011

KAREN HATORI
310-320-3343

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Closure

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights:

No

Job Title:

#

FINAL INSPECTION

1

HELPER

MACHINE OPERATOR

MAXING

PACKAGING

Page 60 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

TICKETS.COM, INC.
2400 BISSO LANE, SUITE 100
CONCORD, CA 94520

125 5/16/2011 [CONTRA COSTA

COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 3/14/2011

CHRISTINA SEAFORT
714-327-5484

Layoff or Closure: Closure
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title:

#

APPLICATION SYSTEMS ANALYST

2

CALL CENTER LEAD SUPERVISOR

CALL CENTER LEAD SUPERVISOR

CALL CENTER REPRESENTATIVE

CALL CENTER SUPERVISOR

CALL CENTER TRAINER

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPERVISOR

CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPERVISOR

DISTRIBUTION REPRESENTATIVE

DISTRIBUTION SUPERVISOR

FACILITIES COORDINATOR

HELPDESK LEAD

HELPDESK REPRESENTATIVE |

HELPDESK REPRESENTATIVE Il

HR BUSINESS PARTNER

NOC TECHNICIAN |

Page 61 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

TOTAL LOGISTIC CONTROL, LLC
102 WANAMAKER AVENUE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

153

2/13/2011

SAN BERNARDINO
COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/21/2010
JEFF STONICK Layoff or Closure: Layoff
616-494-7885 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title:

CHIEF ENGINEER

1

CHIEF ENGINEER

CYCLE COUNTER 7
CYCLE COUNTER 7
FACILITY MANAGER 1
FACILITY MANAGER 1
HR REPRESENTATIVE 2
HR REPRESENTATIVE 2
INBOUND/OUTBOUND COORDINATOR 1
INBOUND/OUTBOUND COORDINATOR 1
INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER 1
INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER 1
JANITOR 4
JANITOR 4
LIFT TRUCK OPERATOR 97
LIFT TRUCK OPERATOR 97
MAINTENANCE WORKER 3
MAINTENANCE WORKER 3
MATRIX SUPERVISOR 2
MATRIX SUPERVISOR 2
OPERATIONS MANAGER 2

Page 62 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

OPERATIONS MANAGER

TEAM LEAD 9
TEAM LEAD 9
WAREHOUSE CLERK 13
WAREHOUSE CLERK 13
WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 8
WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 8
WAREHOUSE WORKER 2
WAREHOUSE WORKER 2

Page 63 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

UNITED LAUNCH ALLIANCE (ULA) 2 1/6/2011 |SAN DIEGO
4297 PACIFIC HIGHWAY, BLDG 3 WORKFORCE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/1/2010

SUSAN MOORE Layoff or Closure: Closure
720-922-7050 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
VIRGINIA COBB, AREA DIRECTOR
INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF MACHINISTS & AEROSPACE WORKERS

5150 KEARNY MESA RD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
JEAN BURDICK, PRESIDENT
ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATION

PO BOX 86829
SAN DIEGO, CA 92138

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
DUNCAN ABRAMS, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, LOCAL 569

4545 VIEWRIDGE AVE, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
RON FREASE, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 501

444 WEST CEDAR STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Job Title: #
PRODUCTION OPERATIONS SPEC 4 1
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION SPEC 4 1

Page 64 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

UNITED LAUNCH ALLIANCE (ULA) 15 3/11/2011 |SAN DIEGO
4297 PACIFIC HIGHWAY, BLDG 3 WORKFORCE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/1/2010

SUSAN MOORE Layoff or Closure: Closure
720-922-7050 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
VIRGINIA COBB, AREA DIRECTOR
INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF MACHINISTS & AEROSPACE WORKERS

5150 KEARNY MESA RD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
JEAN BURDICK, PRESIDENT
ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATION

PO BOX 86829
SAN DIEGO, CA 92138

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
DUNCAN ABRAMS, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
INTERANTIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, LOCAL 569

4545 VIEWRIDGE AVE, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
RON FREASE, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
INTERANTIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 501

444 WEST CEDAR ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Job Title: #
GROUP LEADER IAM LG 02 2
INSPECTOR WELDED TANKS & ASSBLY 1
LAUNCH VEHICLE TANK FAB MECH 7
PRECISION WELDER 1
RADIOGRAPHER 1

Page 65 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

UNITED LAUNCH ALLIANCE (ULA) 1 7/15/2011 |SAN DIEGO
4297 PACIFIC HIGHWAY, BLDG 3 WORKFORCE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 2/1/2010

SUSAN MOORE Layoff or Closure: Closure
720-922-7050 Ext. Y Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: EDNS

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
VIRGINIA COBB, AREA DIRECTOR
INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF MACHINISTS & AEROSPACE WORKERS

5150 KEARNY MESA RD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
JEAN BURDICK, PRESIDENT
ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATION

PO BOX 86829
SAN DIEGO, CA 92138

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
DUNCAN ABRAMS, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, LOCAL 569

4545 VIEWRIDGE AVE, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
RON FREASE, BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 501

444 WEST CEDAR ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Job Title: #
SUBCONTRACT ADMINISTRATION SPEC 4 1

UNITED SPIRAL PIPE, LLC 83 8/1/2011 |CONTRA COSTA
900 EAST THIRD STREET COUNTY

PITTSBURG, CA 94565

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/20/2011

MICHAEL CONNALLY Layoff or Closure: Layoff
925-526-3108 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: Yes
Job Title: #
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT 1
BUSINESS PLANNER 1

Page 66 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

EXECUTIVE ADMIN ASSISTANT

HR COORDINATOR

MAINTENANCE

MANAGER HUMAN RESOURCES

MTCE AND AUTOMATION MANAGER

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY MANAGER

PRODUCTION AND SHIPPING MANAGER

PRODUCTION MANAGER PIPE

PURCHASING ASSISTANT

QA INSPECTOR

QA LAB

QUALITY

QUALITY MANAGER

SHIPPING

TURN SUPERVISOR

VP COMMERCIAL

UNITEDHEALTH CORPORATION
3100 LAKE CENTER DRIVE
SANTA ANA, CA 92704

11

5/3/2011

SANTA ANA CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

3/8/2011

JEN ST. GEORGE
562-926-4716

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights:

No

Job Title:

#

ASSOC ENROLLMENT/ELIGBLTY REP

3

BROKER AGENT SVC REP

CUST SVC QUALITY ANALYST

SALES OPS REP

SPVSR GENERAL MANAGEMENT

Page 67 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SR. ENROLLMENT/ELIGIBILITY REP 1
UNITEDHEALTH CORPORTION 156 5/6/2011 |SANTA ANA CITY
3120 LAKE CENTER DRIVE

SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/8/2011
JENNIFER ST. GEORGE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
ST Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ACTUARIAL REP 1
ASSOC DIR ACTUARIAL SERVICES 2
ASSOC ENROLLMENT/ELIGIBILITY REP 7
BROKER AGENT SVC ANA 1
BROKER AGENT SVC CONS 3
BROKER AGENT SVC REP 8
BROKER AGENT SVC SPECIALIST 4
MEDICAL INSIDE SIS TEAM LDR 7
MGR GENERAL MANAGEMENT 1
MGR MEDICARE INSIDE SALES 1
MGR SLAES OPS 1
OPERATIONAL TRAINER SR. 2
SALES OPS CONS 1
SALES OPS REP 16
SALES OPS SR ANA 1
SALES OPS SR REP 1
SITE DIR MEDICARE INSIDE SALES 1
SPVSR CUSTOMER SERVICE 1
SPVSR INSIDE SALES 7

Page 68 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SR BUSINESS PROCESS ANALYST 1

TELESALES AGENT - PORTFOLIO 42

TELESALES AGENT - SR PORTFOLIO 46

UNDERWRITER 1

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP 6 8/22/2011 |SANTA ANA CITY
3110 LAKE CENTER DRIVE

SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/28/2011

JEN ST. GEORGE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

562-926-4716 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

SERVICE ACCOUNT MGR 6

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP 1 8/22/2011 |SANTA ANA CITY
3100 LAKE CENTER DRIVE

SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/28/2011

JEN ST. GEORGE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

962-926-4716 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

RECORDS MGMT CONSULTANT 1

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP 9 9/2/2011 |SANTA ANA CITY

3110 LAKE CENTER DRIVE
SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/28/2011
JEN ST. GEORGE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
562-026-4716 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
CUSTOMER SERVICE REP LEAD 5
CUSTOMER SERVICE REP SR 4

Page 69 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP 1 9/13/2011 [SANTA ANA CITY
3120 LAKE CENTER DRIVE
SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/28/2011

JEN ST. GEORGE Layoff or Closure: Layoff

562-026-4716 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

ASSOC DIR MARKETING 1

UNIVERSAL MCCANN 115 6/30/2011 |SAN FRANCISCO
1160 BATTERY STREET CITY & COUNTY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/29/2011

JENIFER BARKON Layoff or Closure: Layoff

323-370-8040 Severance: No

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 115

UNIVERSAL MCCANN 11 7/31/2011 |SAN FRANCISCO
1160 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 225 CITY & COUNTY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/29/2011

JENIFER BARKON Layoff or Closure: Layoff

323-370-8040 Severance: No

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 11

UNIVERSAL MCCANN 2 9/2/2011 |SAN FRANCISCO
1160 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 225 CITY & COUNTY
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/29/2011

JENIFER BARKON Layoff or Closure: Layoff

323-370-8040 Severance: No

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 2

UNIVERSAL MCCANN 3 9/30/2011 |SAN FRANCISCO
1160 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 225 CITY & COUNTY

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/29/2011

JENIFER BARKON Layoff or Closure: Layoff

323-370-8040 Severance: No

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
EDNS 3

Page 70 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

US BANK
16420 VALLEY VIEW AVENUE
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063

62 6/30/2011 [SAN MATEO COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 1/10/2011

MELISSA PARKER
503-401-3315

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title:

#

BUSINESS/OPERATIONS SPEC 2

1

MACHINE OPERATOR 2

OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2

PROOF OPERATOR

PROOF PROCESS COORDINATOR

TRANSACTION PROCESSOR 1

TRANSACTION PROCESSOR 2

TRANSACTION PROCESSOR 3

WORK COORDINATOR D

USS-POSCO INDUSTRIES
900 LOVERIDGE ROAD
PITTSBURG, CA 94565

9/25/2011 [CONTRA COSTA

COUNTY

706

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 7/25/2011

MARIANE SMITH
925-439-6159

Layoff or Closure: Layoff

Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes

Bumping Rights: Yes

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

MARK VALDEZ, PRESIDENT
UNITED STEELWORKERS LOCAL UNION 1440

677 CUMBERLAND STREET
PITTSBURG, CA 94565

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

JEANNE MILLECAM, PRESIDENT
UNITED STEELWORKERS LOCAL UNION 2571

P.0. BOX 1003
PITTSBURG, CA 94565

Job Title:

ANALY/TECH | ACCOUNTING & SHIPPING

17

ANALY/TECH | BUSINESS SERVICES

Page 71 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

ANALY/TECH I-ROLLING, TIN, SHEET & 6

RELIABILITY

ANALY/TECH Il BUSINESS SERVICES 2

ANALY/TECH llI-ROLLING, TIN & SHEET 3

CLERICAL I-ACCOUNTING & BUSINESS 1

SERVICES

CLERICAL 1I-ROLLING, TIN, SHEET, RELIABILITY 1

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAL ELECTRICAL 64

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAL MECHANICAL 101

MANAGEMENT 160

NON-REPRESENTED AMIN. 12

OPERATING TECHNICIAN 1 146

OPERATING TECHNICIAN 2 31

SENIOR OPERATING TECHNICIAN 3

UTILITY PERSON 75

UTILITY TECHNICIAN 78

VALLEY AGGREGATE TRANSPORT, INC. 104 9/27/2011 |NORTH CENTRAL
COUNTIES

753 NORTH GEORGE WASHINGTON BLVD CONSORTIUM

YUBA CITY, CA 95993

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/1/2011

KEVIN COTTER Layoff or Closure: Closure

530-821-2600 Ext. 15 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #

AGGREGATE DRIVER 94

OFFICE STAFF 5

SHOP 5

Page 72 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

VALLEY AGGREGATE TRANSPORT, INC. 12 9/27/2011 |[SACRAMENTO
CITY/COUNTY

5121 HEDGE AVENUE CONSORTIUM

SACRAMENTO, CA 95826

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/1/2011

KEVIN COTTER
530-821-2600 Ext. 15

Layoff or Closure: Closure

Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS

Bumping Rights: EDNS

Job Title: #
REFUSE DRIVER 12
VALLEY HEART ASSOCIATES 58 11/15/2011 |[STANISLAUS COUNTY

1540 FLORIDA AVENUE
MODESTO, CA 95350

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

9/26/2011

MELODY GRAY
209-544-3236

Layoff or Closure: Closure

Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ACCOUNTANT/BOOKKEEPER 1
ADMINISTRATOR 1
BILLING RECEPTIONIST 1
BUILDING & MATERIALS COORDINATOR 1
CARIO TECH 2
CODER

CODER/CHARGE ENTRY

CONFIRMER 1
DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL RECORDS 1
DOCUMENT SPECIALIST 1
ELIGIBILITY/DEMOGRAPHICS 1
IT DIRECTOR 1
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH/CLERK 9
MIDICAL ASSISTANT 5
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECH 4

Page 73 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

NURSE PRACTITIONER

OFFICE COORDINATOR 1

PATIENT ACCOUNT REP 2

PATIENT ADMISSIONS COORDINATOR 1

PAYROLL & BENEFIT COORDIANTOR 1

PBX OPERATOR 2
RECEPTIONIST/SCHEDULER 4

REGISTERED NURSE 4

TECHNICAL SERVICES ASSISTANT 1
TRANSCRIPTIONIST 4

TREADMILL TECH 3

ULTRASOUND TECH 3

VERISIGN 15 1/10/2011 [NORTH SANTA
455, 487,501, 675, & 685 MIDDLEFIELD RD. CLARA VALLEY JOB
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 TRAINING

CONSORTIUM (NOVA)

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/12/2010
KATHRYN CROSS Layoff or Closure: Layoff
650-426-4816 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

VERTEX STANDARD U.S.A., INC. 31 8/31/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
10900 WALKER STREET CONSORTIUM
CYPRESS, CA 90630

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/19/2011
HERMIE FARNA Layoff or Closure: Layoff
714-827-7600 Ext. 2720 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

Page 74 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

VICTOR TREATMENT CENTER/NORTH VALLEY
SCHOOL

55 NORTH PERRIS BLVD.

PERRIS, CA 92571

96

6/30/2011 |RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 4/26/2011

CATHY RAYDEN
530-230-1218

Layoff or Closure: Closure

Severance:

EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
BEHAVIOR MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST 1
CLINICIANS

DAY TREATMENT COORDINATOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 1
INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 5
INTAKE COORDINATOR 1
MAINTENANCE 2
MENTAL HEALTH REHAB SPECIALIST 3
NURSE

OFFICE SERVICES MANAGER

OFFICE SUPPORT 1
OFFICE SUPPORT 2
RELIEF MAINTENANCE 1
RELIEF RESIDENTIAL COUNSELORS 17
RESIDENTIAL COUNSELORS 33
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORS 5
STUDENT WORKERS 6
SUB TEACHERS 5
TEACHERS 3
TRAINIER 1

Page 75 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

VISTA LEXUS
21611 VENTURA BLVD
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

68 12/5/2011

LOS ANGELES CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

10/3/2011

TALAR HERCULIAN COURSEY
949-244-0023

Layoff or Closure: Closure

Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
CASHIERS 2

CLERICAL

FINANCE

MANAGERS

PARTS 5

PORTERS 16

RECEPTIONISTS 2

SALES 8

SERVICE ADVISORS

TECHNICIANS 16

VS| METER SERVICES 48 4/23/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY

120 CALLE IGLESIA CONSORTIUM
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/11/2011

BRIAN CARR
858-277-1047

Layoff or Closure: Layoff

Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: Yes

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
AUDITOR 1
ELECTRIC METER SERVICE TECH 32
GAS METER TECHNICIAN 1
MATERIAL HANDLER 3
MATERIAL MANAGER 1
PLOY PHASE METER TECH 6
TEAM LEAD 4

Page 76 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

VS| METER SERVICES
4686 MERCURY STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

130 4/23/2011 |SAN DIEGO

WORKFORCE

PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 4/11/2011

BRIAN CARR
858-277-1047

Layoff or Closure:
EDNS

Layoff
Severance:

Union Representation:  Yes

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
AUDITOR 5
CELL RELAY SUPERVISOR

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1
CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1
ELECTRIC METER SERVICE TECH 18
GAS METER TECHNICIAN 30
IT SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 1
LEAD MATERIAL HANDLER 1
MAINTENANCE WO ANALYST 1
MASTER SERVICE TECH 44
MATERIAL HANDLER 3
POLY PHASE METER TECH 1
PROJECT LEAD 6
QA MANAGER 1
QA SUPPORT 2
SAFETY AND TRAINING MANAGER 1
SCHEDULER 3
SR PROJECT LEAD 1
TEAM LEAD 4

Page 77 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

WORK ORDER MANAGER 2

VTS, INC. 60 12/23/2011 |SAN BERNARDINO
39 INNER LOOP ROAD COUNTY

FORT IRWIN, CA 92310

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/20/2011
CAROLE PEDERSEN Layoff or Closure: Layoff

206-527-3261 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

WAL-MART STORES INC.'S GLOBAL 96 12/30/2011 |SAN MATEO COUNTY
ECOMMERCE

7000 MARINA BOULEVARD
BRISBANE, CA 94005

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/27/2011
FRED PAULENICH Layoff or Closure: Layoff
650-837-4618 Severance:  Yes

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ARCHITECT ENGINEERING-WEC 7
ASSOCDSGNRUSEREXPERIENCE-WEC 1
ASSOCIATE PRODUCT MANAGER-WEC 2
ASSOCIATE PROJECT MANAGER-WEC 1
ASSOCIATE RESEARCHER-WEC 1
CONSUMER INSIGHTS MGR-WM.COM 2
DESIGNER USER EXPERIENCE-WEC 1
DIR PRODUCT MANAGEMENT-WEC 3
DIRECTOR ENGINEERING-WEC 4
MANAGER ENGINEERING-WEC 10
MGR, PRODUCT MANAGEMENT 1
PRODUCT MANAGER-WEC 9
PROJECT MANAGER-WEC 4
SENIOR PRODUCT MANAGER-WEC 6

Page 78 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

SENIOR SOFTWARE ENGINEER-WEC 8
SOFTWARE ENGINEER II-WEC 2
SOFTWARE ENGINEER III-WEC 5
SOFTWARE QA ENGINEER IlI-WEC 7
SR. DIRECTOR, ENGINEERING-.COM 1
SR. MGR, ENGINEERING-.COM 1
SR. PRODUCT MANAGER (DR)-WEC 1
SR. SOFTWARE QA ENGINEER-WEC 5
SR. WRITER USER EXPERIENCE-WEC 1
SRARCHITECTUSEREXPERIENCE-WEC 2
SRMGR ENGINEERING-WEC 8
SRMGR PRODUCT SOLUTIONS-WEC 2

VP ENGINEERING-WM.COM

WALT DISNEY PICTURES 65 8/14/2011 [VERDUGO
500 SOUTH BUENA VISTA STREET CONSORTIUM
BURBANK, CA 91521

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 7/20/2011
SALLY CATIC Layoff or Closure: Layoff

818-558-2559

Severance:

EDNS

Union Representation: Yes

Bumping Rights: No

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

MICHAEL MILLER, CHIEF ELECTED OFFICIAL

INTERNATIONAL ALLIANCE OF THEATRICAL AND STAGE EMPLOYEES

10045 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
TOLUCA LAKE, CA 91602

Job Title:

ACCOUNTS COORDINATOR

ASST ADMINISTRATION

ASST EDITOR-THEREAFTER

AUDIO MIGRATION COORDINATOR

Page 79 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

BUSINESS PROCESS ANALYST

BUSINESS PROCESS LEAD

COORDINATOR, PRODUCTION

COUNSEL

COUNSEL/CONTRACT & RIGHTS ADMIN

CREDIT & TITLE COORDINATOR

DIRECTOR, LABOR RELATIONS

DIRECTOR, SYSTEMS ARCHITECTURE

DIRECTOR, TECHNICAL PRINT PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR,BUSINESS PROCESS SOLUTIONS

DIRECTOR,INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL PROJECT MANAGER

ENGINEER (SOUND)-JOURNEYMAN

EVP, BUSINESS AFFAIRS

EXEC DIRECTOR, LIBRARY & INVENTORY SVCS

EXEC DIRECTOR, WW RESEARCH &
OPERATIONS

FINANCIAL ANALYST

GENERAL ACCOUNT

MANAGER, ACCOUNTING

MANAGER, EDITORIAL FACILITIES

MANAGER, MEDIA PRESERVATION

MANAGER, PRODUCTION ENGINEERING

MANAGER, STRATEGIC OP INITIATIVES

POST PRODUCTION STAFF COORDINATOR

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR

Page 80 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

PROJECT MANAGER

RECORD MACH OPERATOR-JOURNEYMAN

SECRETARY IV

SECRETARY V

SR BUSINESS PROCESS ANALYST

SR FINANCIAL ANALYST

SR MANAGER, DIGITAL MEDIA SERVICES

SR MANAGER, INT'L PRODUCTION FINANCE

SR MANAGER, POST PRODUCTION
SCHEDULING

SR SECRETARY

STAFF COORDINATOR

SUPERVISOR, ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

VFX COORDINATOR

VP BUS AFFAIRS/MUSIC BUS & LEGAL

VP, CASTING

VP, CONSUMER APPLICATIONS

VP, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

VP, POST PRODUCTION

VP, POST PRODUCTION SERVICES

VP, ROYALTIES/PARTICIPATIONS/RESIDUALS

VP/CHIEF ARCHITECT-IT

Page 81 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

WATSON LABORATORIES INC.
311 BONNIE CIRCLE
CORONA, CA 92880

23 7/1/2011 |RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/4/2011
BONNIE BROOKS Layoff or Closure: Layoff
951-493-9662 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ANALYTICAL R&D 5

ASSOC DIR, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & 1

SAFETY

CLIENT SERVICES ANALYST 1

CLIENT SERVICES ANALYST, SR. 1
DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR Il 1
INHALATION DEVELOPMENT 1

MGR, DRUG SAFETY 1

MGR, PROJECT Il 1

PROD. DEV. PHARMACEUTICS 9
PROJECT COORDINATOR 1

R&D SUBMISSIONS 1
WATSON LABORATORIES INC. 6 8/5/2011 |RIVERSIDE COUNTY

311 BONNIE CIRCLE
CORONA, CA 92880

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/22/2011
BONNIE BROOKS Layoff or Closure: Closure
951-493-9662 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, OUTSOURCED 1
PRODUCTS

DATA ENTRY CLERK 1
LEGAL ASSISTANT 1
MATERIALS MASTER SCHEDULER 1
PPIC ASSISTANT II 1

Page 82 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

PURCHASING ASSISTANT |

WATSON LABORATORIES INC.
311 BONNIE CIRCLE
CORONA, CA 92880

2 10/17/2011 |RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/19/2011

BONNIE BROOKS Layoff or Closure: Layoff

991-493-9662 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

BUYER, SENIOR 1

DIRECTOR, STRATEGIC PURCHASING 1

WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 43 12/30/2011 |RIVERSIDE COUNTY

311 BONNIE CIRCLE
CORONA, CA 92880

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/27/2011
BONNIE BROOKS Layoff or Closure: Layoff
951-493-9662 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il 1
ASSOC DIR. PHARMACEUTICS 1
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES COORDINATOR 1
DEPARTMENT COORIDNATOR Il 2
DIR, ANALYTICAL R&D 1
DIR, R&D QUALITY 1
DOCUMENTATION PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT 1
SPEC

LAB SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 1
LABORATORY ASST 1
LABORATORY TECH | 1
LABORATORY TECH llI 2
LEGAL ASSISTANT 2
MGR, ANALYTICAL R&D 1

Page 83 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

MGR, R&D OPERATIONS 1

MGR, R&D QUALITY 2
PROJECT COORDINATOR ASSOCIATE 1

Q.A. SPECIALIST SR. 3

R&D DOCUMENTATION SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1
SCIENTIST | 1
SCIENTIST II 4
SCIENTIST Il 4
SCIENTIST PRICIPAL 2
SCIENTIST SR. 7

TRAINER ASSOC 1

WATT COMPANIES 52 8/5/2011 |LOS ANGELES
2716 OCEAN PARK BLVD.,STE. 3040 COUNTY

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 6/9/2011

JENNIFER AWNI Layoff or Closure: Layoff

310-314-2516 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

WELLPOINT 120 5/3/2011 |VENTURA COUNTY

2100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE
NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 3/3/2011

MICHELLE JORDANHAZY Layoff or Closure: Layoff
805-713-8218 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
CLAIMS REP | (HEALTH & DENTAL) 1
CLAIMS REP Il (HEALTH & DENTAL) 2
CLAIMS REP Il (HEALTH & DENTAL) 1
CLERK |

CLERKII

CLERK SR.

CUSTOMER CARE REO | 13

Page 84 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

CUSTOMER CARE REP I 17
CUSTOMER CARE REP Il 24
DIRECTOR | CUSTOMER CARE 1
MANAGER | CUSTOMER CARE 3
MANAGER | MEMBERSHIP 1
MANAGER Il MEMBERSHIP 1
MEMBERSHIP REP | 10
MEMBERSHIP REP II 12
MEMBERSHIP REP llI 22
OPERATIONS EXPERT 6
PROCESS EXPERT Il 1
QI/COMPLIANCE ANALYST 1
WELLPOINT 10 11/24/2011 [VENTURA COUNTY

2000-2100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 10/25/2011

DENISE HELD
805-713-3608

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
EDNS EDNS
WELLPOINT 16 11/26/2011 |VENTURA COUNTY

2000-2100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 10/24/2011

DENISE HELD
805-713-3608

Layoff or Closure: Layoff
Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title:

#

EDNS

EDNS

Page 85 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

WELLPOINT
2000-2100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320

16 12/10/2011

VENTURA COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/25/2011
DENISE HELD Layoff or Closure: Layoff
805-713-3608 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS
WELLPOINT 31 12/24/2011 |[VENTURA COUNTY
2000-2100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE

NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/25/2011
DENISE HELD Layoff or Closure: Layoff
805-713-3608 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

WELLS FARGO 22 1/15/2011 |SACRAMENTO
11000 WHITE RD. CITY/COUNTY
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670 CONSORTIUM
Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/16/2010
SUSAN EAGLES-WILLIAMS Layoff or Closure: Layoff
707-432-5232 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ACCOUNTANT 2 LAYOFF DATE 1-16-2011 1
ACCOUNTANT 3 LAYOFF DATE 1-16-2011 1

ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3 LAYOFF DATE 1-16 1

-2011

ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST 1 LAYOFF DATE 1-16 1

-2011

ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR LAYOFF DATE 1- 1

16-2011

ADMIN. ASSISTANT 3 LAYOFF DATE 1-18- 1

2011

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST.4 LAYOFF DATE 1-16- 2

2011

APPS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST3 LAYOFF DATE 3

1-18-2011

APPS SYSTEMS ENGINEER 5 LAYOFF DATE 1- 1

18-2011

BUS SYSTEMS CONSULTANT 2 LAYOFF DATE 1- 1

18-2011

Page 86 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

COLLECTIONS MANAGER 1 LAYOFF DATE 1-16
-2011

COMPUTER OPER ANALYST 2 LAYOFF DATE 1-
18-2011

OPERATIONS PROCESSOR 2 LAYOFF DATE 1-
15-2011

OPERATIONS PROCESSOR 2 LAYOFF DATE 1- 3

16-2011

SYSTEMS SUPPORT ANALYST2 LAYOFF DATE 1- 1

18-2011

SYSTEMS SUPPT ANALYST 4 LAYOFF DATE 1- 1

18-2011

WORK DIRECTOR 2 LAYOFF DATE 1-16- 1

2011

WELLS FARGO 82 5/22/2011 |SAN DIEGO
10421 WATERIDGE CIRCLE WORKFORCE

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/22/2011
STACEY EGGERS Layoff or Closure: Closure
704-383-3264 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3 1
CONSUMER LN UNDERWRITER 3 3
HCFG RELATIONSHIP SPECIALIST 2 10
LENDING MANAGER 2 2
LENDING MANAGER 2 1
LENDING MANGER | 4
LENDING OFFICER | 1
LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 2 4
LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 3 1
LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 3 1
LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 4 1
LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER | 3
LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 3 2

Page 87 of 101

1/12




Rev. 1/26/12

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 4 4
MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 4 5
MTG INTERIM LOCAN UNDERWRITER 3 39

WELLS FARGO BANK'S HOME MORTGAGE
WHOLESALE OPER

24 EXECUTIVE PARK

IRVINE, CA 92614

92

4/1/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 1/31/2011

STACEY EGGERS
704-383-3264

Layoff or Closure: Layoff

Severance:

EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 2 6
MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 4 17
MTG INTERIM LN UNDERWRITER 1 18
MTG INTERIM LN UNDERWRITER 2 1
MTG INTERIM LOAN UNDERWRITER 3 50

WELLS FARGO BANK'S HOME MORTGAGE
WHOLESALE OPER

24 EXECUTIVE PARK

IRVINE, CA 92614

53

4/9/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
CONSORTIUM

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 1/31/2011

STACEY EGGERS
704-383-3264

Layoff or Closure: Layoff

Severance:

EDNS

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 2 4
MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 4 18
MTG INTERIM LOAN UNDERWRITER 3 31

Page 88 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE GROUP 53 5/22/2011 |ORANGE COUNTY
CONSORTIUM

24 EXECUTIVE PARK

IRVINE, CA 92614

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 3/25/2011

STACEY EGGERS Layoff or Closure: Layoff

704-383-3264 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

CONSUMER LN UNDERWRITER 3 9

LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 1 1

LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 2 3

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 1 2

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 2 6

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 3 2

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 4 6

MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 2 5

MTG INTERIM LN DOC SPECIALIST 4 10

MTG INTERIM LOAN UNDERWRITER 3 8

WHOLESALE MORTGAGE SALES ASSO 1

WELLS FARGO MORTGAGE OPERATIONS 134 2/11/2011 |CONTRA COSTA
COUNTY

1401 WILLOW PASS RD.

CONCORD, CA 94520

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 12/13/2010

STACEY EGGERS Layoff or Closure: Closure

704-383-3264 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3 1

CONSUMER LOAN UDERWRITER 3 21

LENDING MANAGER 2 1

LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 2 4

LOAN ADMINISTRATION MANAGER 4

Page 89 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 2 2

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 4 41

LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 5 5

MTG INTERIM CONSUMER LOAN UNDERWRITER 1

1

MTG INTERIM CONSUMER LOAN UNDERWRITER 19

3

MTG INTERIM LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 2 17

MTG INTERIM LOAN DOC SPECIALIST 4 21

WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT ("WAM") 142 9/30/2011 |SAN JOAQUIN
COUNTY

7333 TAM O'SHANTER BOULEVARD

STOCKTON, CA 95210

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 8/1/2011

J'NEE DOBSON Layoff or Closure: Layoff

678-498-9850 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

CUSTOMER CARE ASSOCIATES 125

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS 1

OPERATIONS MANAGER 1

OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 9

OPERATIONS TEAM LEAD 6

WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT ("WAM") 57 12/26/2011 |SAN JOAQUIN
COUNTY

7333 TAM O'SHANTER BOULEVARD

STOCKTON, CA 95210

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/24/2011

J'NEE DOBSON Layoff or Closure: Closure

678-498-9850 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

1

EMPLOYMENT COORDINATOR

FACILITIES TECHNICIAN

OPERATIONS SITE ASSISTANT

Page 90 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 4

OPERATIONS TEAM LEAD 7

RECOVERY SPECIALIST 42

WEST MARINE PRODUCTS, INC. 356 12/26/2011 |[SANTA CRUZ
500 WESTRIDGE DRIVE COUNTY

WATSONVILLE, CA 95076

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/26/2011

LINDA KENNEDY Layoff or Closure: Closure
831-761-4223 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: EDNS Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS EDNS

WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC. 8 8/3/2011 |MARIN COUNTY

195 TAMAL VISTA BLVD.
CORTE MADERA, CA 94925

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/8/2011

DANIELLE LEHMAN Layoff or Closure: Closure

770-492-5577 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

CNC PROGRAMMER 1

MACHINE TOOL SPECIALIST 2

MGR MANUFACTURING ENGINEER 2

NC MACHINIST 1

SHOP SUPERVISOR 1

WOODLAND FARMS 104 7/22/2011 |LOS ANGELES CITY

815 E TEMPLE STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 4/20/2011

RAQUEL GUERRERO Layoff or Closure: Closure
213-621-3387 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: Yes Bumping Rights: No

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:
JOHN GRANT, DIRECTOR PACKINGHOUSE FOOD

630 SHATTO PLACE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90005

Job Title: #
DRIVERS 4
DRIVERS 4
DRIVERS 4

Page 91 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

UNION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 3

UNION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 3

UNION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 3

UNION PRODUCTION WORKERS 97

UNION PRODUCTION WORKERS 97

UNION PRODUCTION WORKERS 97

DRIVERS

UNION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 3

UNION PRODUCTION WORKERS 97

WOODLAND FARMS 18 8/19/2011 [LOS ANGELES CITY

820 E JACKSON STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

4/20/2011

RAQUEL GUERRERO
213-621-3387

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Closure

Union Representation: Yes

Bumping Rights: No

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

JOHN GRANT, DIRECTOR PACKINGHOUSE FOOD
630 SHATTO PLACE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90005

Job Title:

CLERICAL/TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES

CLERICAL/TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES

CLERICAL/TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES

MANAGERS/SUPERVISORS

11

MANAGERS/SUPERVISORS

11

MANAGERS/SUPERVISORS

11

CLERICAL/TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES

MANAGERS/SUPERVISORS

11

Page 92 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

XYRATEX INTERNATIONAL, INC 20 12/27/2011 |ALAMEDA COUNTY
46831 LAKEVIEW BLVD

FREMONT, CA 94538

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 10/28/2011
DOUG INAMINE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
>10-687-5267 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
APPLICATIONS ENGINEER 1
ASSEMBLY SUPERVISOR 1
BUYER

CLEANING PROCESS ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL DESIGN DRAFTER 1
ELECTRONICS DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 1
ENGINEER

GLOBAL PRODUCT SUPPORT 1
HDD SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIST 1
MECHANICAL DESIGNER 1
PROJECT MANAGER 1
SOFTWARE ENGINEER MACHINE CONTROL 1
SOFTWARE TEST ENGINEER 1
SOLYNDRA PROJECT MANAGER 1
SR. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER 1
SR. MECHANICAL DESIGNER 1
SR. MECHANICAL ENGINEER 1
SR. PRODUCT ENGINEER 1
SR. SOFTWARE ENGINEER 1
TECHNICAL SUPPORT ENGINEER I 1
TECHNICAL SUPPORT ENGINEER IV 1

Page 93 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

XYRATEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.
46831 LAKEVIEW BLVD
FREMONT, CA 94538

22 11/9/2011 |ALAMEDA COUNTY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 9/8/2011
DOUG INAMINE Layoff or Closure: Layoff
>10-687-5268 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

APPLICATIONS ENGINEER

1

BPR COORDINATOR

CUSTOMER SUPPORT SPECIALIST

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

ECO ANALYST

ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL TECHNICIAN

MECHANICAL DESIGNER

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

OPTICAL PROCESS ENGINEER

PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER

PROJECT MANAGER

SENIOR ENGINEERING MATERIALS PLANNER

SOFTWARE ENGINEER

SR. DIRECTOR WD WORLDWIDE ACCT
MNGMNT/HEADS MEDIA

SR. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

SR. MECHANICAL ENGINEER

SR. SOFTWARE ENGINEER

SUPPORT ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN

SYSTEMS ENGINEER

SYSTEMS TEST ENGINEER

Page 94 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

TECHNICAL SUPPORT ENGINEER IV 1

VP BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 1
XYRATEX INTERNATIONAL, INC. 31 11/18/2011 [YOLO COUNTY
855 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY, SUITE 40

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95605

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 11/18/2011
ANITA DREON Layoff or Closure: Closure
916-617-3439 Severance: EDNS

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT MANAGER 1
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLER 1
ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN | 1
INVENTORY CONTROL ANALYST 2
LINE INSPECTOR 4
MANUFACTURING PRODUCTION OPERATOR 8
MANUFACTURING PRODUCTION OPERATOR- 2
LEAD

PRODUCT ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN | 1
PRODUCTION PLANNER 1
RECEIVING CLERK 1
SHIPPING CLERK 3

SR. INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER 1

SR. MANAGER PRODUCT-TEST ENGINEERING 1
TEST TECHNICIAN 2
WARRANTY SUPERVISOR 2

Page 95 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

YAHOO!
701 FIRST AVENUE
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089

265

2/25/2011

NORTH SANTA
CLARA VALLEY JOB
TRAINING
CONSORTIUM (NOVA)

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

12/16/2010

KRISTEN ROBINSON
408-318-2518

Layoff or Closure:
Severance:

EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #

EDNS 265

YAHOO! INC 28 3/28/2011 |NORTH SANTA

701 FIRST AVENUE CLARA VALLEY JOB
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 TRAINING

CONSORTIUM (NOVA)

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

1/26/2011

KRISTEN ROBINSON
408-318-2518

Layoff or Closure:
Severance:

EDNS

Layoff

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
EDNS 28
YOUBET.COM, LLC 18 1/31/2011 [LOS ANGELES CITY

5901 DE SO AVENUE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received:

11/12/2010

STEVE CI,,OMS
502-379-7785

Layoff or Closure:
Severance:

EDNS

Closure

Union Representation: No

Bumping Rights: No

Job Title: #
COLLECTIONS SPECIALIST 1
DIRECTOR PRODUCTS GROUP 1
DIRECTOR, BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1
DIRECTOR, HOST SYSTEMS 1
DIRECTOR, INFORMATION & CORPORATE IT 1
DIRECTOR, PRODUCTS MARKETING 1
DIRECTOR, PROGRAM & PRODUCT 1
MANAGEMENT

DIRECTOR, TRACK MARKETING 1
ENGINEERING ARCHITECT 2

Page 96 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

MANAGER, HUMAN RESOURCES &
ADMINISTRATION

PLAYER SERVICES SUPERVISOR

SENIOR DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR

SENIOR MANAGER, MARKETING ANALYSIS

SENIOR SOFTWARE ENGINEER

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT OF OPERATIONS

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, ONLINE SERVICES

SOFTWARE DEVELOPER

YOUBET.COM, LLC
5901 DE SOTO AVENUE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

11 1/31/2011 |LOS ANGELES CITY

Company Contact Name and Telephone Number:

Date Notice Received: 12/3/2010

STEVE CUMMINS
502-379-7785

Layoff or Closure:
Severance: EDNS

Closure

Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 1
GENERAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 1
NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR B 1
NETWORK TECHNICIAN 5

NOC SUPERVISOR

RECEPTIONIST

SSYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

Page 97 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

YUBA NURSING CENTER 138 8/7/2011 |[NORTH CENTRAL
521 LOREL WAY COUNTIES

YUBA CITY, CA 95991 CONSORTIUM
Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 6/8/2011

RON BROWN
530-674-9140

Layoff or Closure: Layoff

Severance: EDNS

Union Representation:  Yes

Bumping Rights: No

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

ABIKE MARSHALL

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION (SEIU), UNITED HEALTHCARE WORKERS-WEST

306 E MAIN STREET, SUITE 305
STOCKTON, CA 95202

Name and Address of Union Representing Employees:

FRANK MARTINEZ, REPRESENTATIVE
SEIU UNITED HEALTHCARE WORKERS WEST

1279 N. WISHON AVENUE
FRESNO, CA 93728

Job Title: #
CERTIFIED NURSE ASSISTANT (CNA) 57
COOK 3
DIETARY STAFF/AIDS 8
DIRECTOR OF STAFF 13
DEVELOPMENT;DIRECTOR OF NURSING

HOUSEKEEPING/LAUNDRY 14
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) 14
PHYSICAL THERAPIST 3
RECEPTIONIST, ACTIVITIES,CENTRAL SUPPLY 8
RECORDS CLERK 1
REGISTERED NURSE (RN) 14
REHABILITATION NURSE ASSISTANT (RNA) 3

Page 98 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

Z FOODS INC. 404 7/31/2011 |MADERA COUNTY
9537 ROAD 29 1/2
MADERA, CA 93637
Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 5/27/2011
DAVID AQUINO Layoff or Closure: Layoff
559-673-6368 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ACCOUNTING/FINANCE 2
FORKLIFT DRIVERS 15
GENERAL LABOR 350
MAINTENANCE 5
MANAGERS 3
OPTICAL SCANNER 2
QUALITY CONTROL 4
SALES
SALES/ADMIN SUPPORT
SECURITY 4
SENIOR MANAGEMENT 3
SUPERVISORS 8
TRUCK DRIVER 1
ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC 232 3/15/2011 |VENTURA COUNTY
6000 CONDOR DRIVE
MOORPARK, CA 93021
Company Contact Name and Telephone Number: |Date Notice Received: 1/10/2011
RUBEN GALVAN Layoff or Closure: Closure
805-529-2000 Ext. 570 Severance: EDNS
Union Representation: No Bumping Rights: No
Job Title: #
ACCOUNTANT | 1
ACCOUNTANT III 2
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LEAD 1
ADMIN ASSISTANT | 1

Page 99 of 101 1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

ADMIN HUMAN RESOURCES I

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER

ADVANCE MFG ENGINEER I

ASSEMBLER |

ASSEMBLER Il

11

ASSEMBLER 11l

ASSEMBLER IV

12

ASSEMBLER V

14

BUYER I

BUYER Il

CHIEF LEGAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

CLERK |

CLERK I

CONTROLLER

CORPORATE COUNSEL

CORPORATE PARALEGAL

DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES

DIRECTOR PRODUCT SAFETY & COMP

DRAFTER/DESIGNER 1lI

ELECTRICAL TECHNICIAN

ENGINEER

ENGINEER ASSOCIATE

ENGINEER 1l

ENGINEER SENIOR

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

Page 100 of 101

1/12



Rev. 1/26/12

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT OF INNOVATION 1

FINANCIAL ANALYST llI

HR SPECIALIST

INVENTORY ANALYST

JANITOR |

LAB TECHNICIAN |

LAB TECHNICIAN I

LEAD LAB TECHNICIAN

LEAD VALUE STREAM 3
LEGAL INTERN 2
LEGAL SECRETARY 1
MACHINE OPERATOR | 4
MACHINE OPERATOR I 7
MACHINE OPERATOR 1l 10
MACHINE OPERATOR IV 6
MAINTENANCE TECH | 2
MAINTENANCE TECH II 2
MANAGER | 10
MANAGER I 5
MATERIAL HANDLER | 4

Page 101 of 101 1/12





